
RACE  1	 6:20 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Durbanville	 --   1000m
1	 29022	 Call Of The Karoo	 59	 [	 1]	 V’D Merwe	 12.3%	 G S Kotzen	 8.3%
2	 	 Take That	 59	 [	 2]	 L Mxothwa	 12.0%	 J Crawford	 13.6%
3	 3724	 Ruby Rex	 60	 [	 3]	 A Domeyer	 21.7%	 A N Marcus	 10.9%
4	 9044	 Crazy Little Thing	 59	 [	 4]	 S Bungane (4)	 5.6%	 A D Steyn	 5.1%
5	 8	 Malibu Blitz	 59	 [	 5]	 C Murray	 15.6%	 A E Sands	 10.6%
6	 	 Starting Point	 59	 [	 6]	 R Fourie	 25.8%	 J Crawford	 13.6%
7	 	 Call Me Secret	 59	 [	 7]	 C Little	 8.7%	 L V Woodruff	 13.7%
8	 8	 Stormin Attack	 59	 [	 8]	 G Samo-burthia (4)	 7.9%	 G W Ennion	 8.1%
9	 	 Miss Smiley	 59	 [	 9]	 C Orffer	 11.0%	 G W Ennion	 8.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DURBANVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 1	 Call Of The Karoo
	 3	 Ruby Rex
	 4	 Crazy Little Thing
	 8	 Stormin Attack

1	 Call Of The Karoo	 67% 1	 Call Of The Karoo	 67% 1	 Call Of The Karoo	 0:59.43
4	 Crazy Little Thing	 1:00.03
3	 Ruby Rex	 1:00.05
5	 Malibu Blitz	 1:00.46
8	 Stormin Attack	 1:01.64

Race Preview: Call Of The Karoo has run two great races in succession, she has the perfect draw of 
one on Sunday, if she can build on her recent form, she will be very hard to beat here. Ruby Rex has 
been rested for 145 days, she is super consistent, if she doesn’t need the run badly on Sunday, she 
will definitely be amongst the places, include her into all bets. Crazy Little Thing ran a lovely race last 
time from a wide draw behind Marketa on the 3rd of September, she stayed on nicely for fourth, if she 
can bring that form to the races again, she will be right there in the places. Stormin Attack was well 
beaten on debut behind Lyrical Gangster, even though she found betting support, she never travelled 
early, and finished last on the 13th of September at Hollywoodbets Durbanville, hopefully she can 
improve and sneak into the Quartet at a decent price. Watch the first timers closely.

RACE  2	 6:55 PM	 (R$110,000)	 Durbanville	 --   1000m
1	 462423	 Simbine	 59	 [	 1]	 C Murray	 15.6%	 C Binda	 8.8%
2	 0	 Perfect Impact	 60	 [	 2]	 G Wright	 3.0%	 J Crawford	 13.6%
3	 	 Straight Red	 59	 [	 3]	 C Orffer	 11.0%	 J Crawford	 13.6%
4	 8325	 Red Wave	 59	 [	 4]	 A Domeyer	 21.7%	 J S Snaith	 14.5%
5	 967	 World Champion	 59	 [	 5]	 L Mxothwa	 12.0%	 J Crawford	 13.6%
6	 652688	 Fleur De Ville	 57.5	 [	 6]	 S Bungane (4)	 5.6%	 P Botha	 6.8%
7	 	 Navaseven	 59	 [	 7]	 N Yuen (1.5)	 --%	 J S Snaith	 14.5%
8	 6074	 Moody Blue	 60	 [	 8]	 K Steyn	 1.5%	 JMT Stewart	 3.3%
9	 872072	 Sicily	 60	 [	 9]	 C Little	 8.7%	 L V Woodruff	 13.7%
10	 3	 Caribbean Gold	 56.5	 [	10]	 V’D Merwe	 12.3%	 G S Kotzen	 8.3%
11	 	 Slash ‘n Burn (ire)	 59	 [	11]	 R Fourie	 25.8%	 J Crawford	 13.6%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F
A

S
F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 DURBANVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 4	 Red Wave
	 9	 Sicily
	 10	 Caribbean Gold
	 1	 Simbine

9	 Sicily	 67%
10	Caribbean Gold	 33%

9	 Sicily	 44%
1	 Simbine	 33%
4	 Red Wave	 33%
10	Caribbean Gold	 33%
6	 Fleur De Ville	 7%

9	 Sicily	 0:57.98
1	 Simbine	 0:58.27
6	 Fleur De Ville	 0:58.71
8	 Moody Blue	 0:59.69
10	Caribbean Gold	 0:59.74

Race Preview: Red Wave disappointed terribly last time, he stopped badly late when finishing just 
over eleven lengths behind Smart Horse on the 7th of September, he now drops in trip to 1000m, and 
he gets a good draw, there is no doubt that he can bounce back to his best form and go very close to 
winning. Sicily returned to the races in great style on the 13th of September, it was his first run back 
after a long break, he really caught the eye late finishing quickly for second behind Lyrical Gangster, 
unfortunately the wide draw here will make it tough for him, but he will be running on strongly late. 
Caribbean Gold ran a top race on debut, she showed good speed early, and then stayed on 
beautifully for third on the 13th of September, she is a lovely looking filly that will improve big time, if 
she can beat the tricky draw, she can certainly go very close to winning. Simbine has been rested 
and gelded, he has been very consistent, watch him closely, if he handles the track, from a good 
draw, he will be competitive.

RACE  3	 7:30 PM	 (R$135,000)	 Durbanville	 --   1250m
1	 277341	 Masterofthedesert	 55.5	 [	 1]	 D Ashby	 4.2%	 C Bass	 12.8%
2	 055953	 Oliver	 61.5	 [	 2]	 R Fourie	 25.8%	 A N Marcus	 10.9%
3	 386857	 The Winter Lake	 60	 [	 3]	 C Little	 8.7%	 G D Smith	 11.7%
4	 924353	 Gimmelightning	 61.5	 [	 4]	 V’D Merwe	 12.3%	 J S Snaith	 14.5%
5	 712185	 Air Raid	 62	 [	 5]	 A Domeyer	 21.7%	 C Bass	 12.8%
6	 1	 Green Gateway	 52.5	 [	 6]	 J Solomons	 2.6%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.5%
7	 707211	 Scottish Kiss	 60	 [	 7]	 C Murray	 15.6%	 J S Snaith	 14.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DURBANVILLE 	 1250M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1250M
	 7	 Scottish Kiss
	 5	 Air Raid
	 2	 Oliver
	 4	 Gimmelightning

2	 Oliver	 57%
1	 Masterofthedesert	 44%
7	 Scottish Kiss	 20%
4	 Gimmelightning	 8%

1	 Masterofthedesert	 33%
2	 Oliver	 33%
7	 Scottish Kiss	 25%

7	 Scottish Kiss	 1:15.23
2	 Oliver	 1:15.63
4	 Gimmelightning	 1:16.21
3	 The Winter Lake	 1:16.32
1	 Masterofthedesert	 1:17.08

Race Preview: Scottish Kiss quickened up like a smart horse to win a good race on the 13th of 
September, he was given six points for that impressive win, he looks progressive and must have a 
good winning chance again, include him into all bets. Air Raid ran a fair race behind Jet Force on 
the 3rd of September at Hollywoodbets Durbanville, he was only beaten just over two lengths in a 
warm race, he could bounce back to his best form now that he has dropped in trip to 1250m. Oliver 
ran a cracker behind Scottish Kiss on the 13th of September, he ran third and was only beaten 
two lengths at the wire, at the weights, from a good draw, he must have a serious winning chance. 
Gimmelightning can never be ignored, he finished like a train for third last time behind Jet Force, on 
his best form, he can certainly trouble them in the finish. It’s a tricky race where many have chances.

RACE  4	 8:05 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Durbanville	 --   1400m
1	 53	 Lady Veritas	 58	 [	 1]	 S Bungane (4)	 5.6%	 G W Ennion	 8.1%
2	 76	 Lilting Song	 58	 [	 2]	 C Little	 8.7%	 G S Kotzen	 8.3%
3	 5	 Red Beryl	 58	 [	 3]	 L Mxothwa	 12.0%	 J Crawford	 13.6%
4	 94	 Elisa Mbali	 58	 [	 4]	 V’D Merwe	 12.3%	 A N Marcus	 10.9%
5	 739	 Champagne Blaze	 58	 [	 5]	 R Fourie	 25.8%	 V H Marshall	 11.0%
6	 90	 Island Jewel	 58	 [	 6]	 G Behr	 7.1%	 A E Sands	 10.6%
7	 5	 Lark’s Song	 58	 [	 7]	 C Murray	 15.6%	 W A Nel	 16.1%
8	 032	 Amayah	 58	 [	 8]	 A Domeyer	 21.7%	 C Bass	 12.8%
9	 8	 Southampton	 60	 [	 9]	 C Bantam	 4.7%	 J S Snaith	 14.5%
10	 663	 Nicci’s Law	 58	 [	10]	 G Samo-burthia (4)	 7.9%	 G W Ennion	 8.1%
11	 8	 Pomerol	 58	 [	11]	 G Wright	 3.0%	 J S Snaith	 14.5%
12	 	 Rose Woott (aus)	 58	 [	12]	 C Orffer	 11.0%	 W A Nel	 16.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DURBANVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 8	 Amayah
	 1	 Lady Veritas
	 10	 Nicci’s Law
	 7	 Lark’s Song

8	 Amayah	 67%
10	Nicci’s Law	 33%

8	 Amayah	 67%
10	Nicci’s Law	 33%

4	 Elisa Mbali	 1:27.02
8	 Amayah	 1:27.40
10	Nicci’s Law	 1:27.55
2	 Lilting Song	 1:27.96
1	 Lady Veritas	 1:29.96

Race Preview: Amayah absolutely took off late to run a super race behind Mighty Mary on the 7th of 
September, she was just off the speed early, and she finished powerfully to run second, if she gets 
some luck in running from a tricky draw on Sunday, she can definitely win. Lady Veritas has been 
rested for 115 days, she ran a good race behind Ocotillo on the 12th of June, she made up good 
ground late for third from a long way back, from a good draw, with the apprentice taking off 4kgs, she 
must be respected. Nicci’s Law ran a super race last time, she absolutely loved the step up in trip to 
1400m, she ran third just behind Amayah on that occasion, if she can beat the draw with no weight on 
her back, she will have a serious winning chance. Lark’s Song will love the step up in trip to 1400m, 
she ran a fair race on debut behind Playful Joules on the 27th of August, the race didn’t exactly work 
out for her, and she still managed to run just over three lengths behind the winner, if she has made 
any improvement at home, she can finish amongst the places. It’s a tricky race, go wide in all your 
bets. 
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RACE  5	 8:40 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Durbanville	 --   1800m
1	 770	 World Victory	 57	 [	 1]	 O Noach	 3.7%	 V H Marshall	 11.0%
2	 007522	 Rare Earth	 60	 [	 2]	 L Mxothwa	 12.0%	 J Crawford	 13.6%
3	 006977	 See The Sign	 60	 [	 3]	 N Yuen (1.5)	 --%	 D A McLachlan	 6.6%
4	 900	 Chasing Gold	 57	 [	 4]	 V’D Merwe	 12.3%	 G S Kotzen	 8.3%
5	 649395	 Vivo Per Lei	 60	 [	 5]	 A Domeyer	 21.7%	 D A McLachlan	 6.6%
6	 6445	 Heavenly Mafia	 57	 [	 6]	 C Little	 8.7%	 G S Kotzen	 8.3%
7	 668	 Homing Pigeon	 57	 [	 7]	 C Murray	 15.6%	 J S Snaith	 14.5%
8	 58	 American Beauty	 57	 [	 8]	 R Fourie	 25.8%	 J S Snaith	 14.5%
9	 577240	 Special Glamour	 60	 [	 9]	 C Orffer	 11.0%	 W A Nel	 16.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DURBANVILLE 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
★	2	 Rare Earth
	 6	 Heavenly Mafia
	 7	 Homing Pigeon
	 5	 Vivo Per Lei

2	 Rare Earth	 33%
9	 Special Glamour	 11%

9	 Special Glamour	 1:53.67

Race Preview: Rare Earth has run two brilliant races in succession, she stayed on nicely for 
second last time behind Beautiful Side on the 9th of September, she is improving with every start, 
from a good draw, she must have a big winning chance in this field. Heavenly Mafia has run some 
fair races in her career to date, she finished just over four lengths behind Red Coral on the 7th of 
September at Hollywoodbets Durbanville, she now steps up in trip to 1800m, hopefully that will unlock 
further improvement in her form. Homing Pigeon had absolutely no luck in running on the 13th of 
September, she was drawn wide and she just battled to get into the race early, she should enjoy the 
step up in trip, watch her closely, she will be doing some good work late at a decent price. Vivo Per 
Lei stayed on well behind Sesame on the 13th of September, she was only beaten just over three 
lengths at the line, if she can build on that performance, she can finish in the places.

RACE  6	 9:15 PM	 (R$120,000)	 Durbanville	 --   2000m
1	 221142	 Baton Rouge	 55	 [	 1]	 V Jodhee (4)	 3.0%	 P Botha	 6.8%
2	 421449	 Kwite A King	 59.5	 [	 2]	 V’D Merwe	 12.3%	 J S Snaith	 14.5%
3	 036051	 Heal And Soul	 57.5	 [	 3]	 L Mxothwa	 12.0%	 J Crawford	 13.6%
4	 234392	 Master Of Paris	 57	 [	 4]	 C Murray	 15.6%	 J S Snaith	 14.5%
5	 412123	 Ahead Of The Facts	 61	 [	 5]	 K Steyn	 1.5%	 J S Snaith	 14.5%
6	 631745	 Double Dash	 55.5	 [	 6]	 J Solomons	 2.6%	 D A McLachlan	 6.6%
7	 132756	 Gentleman Joe	 59.5	 [	 7]	 C Orffer	 11.0%	 W A Nel	 16.1%
8	 217493	 Noble Hero	 56	 [	 8]	 M Winnaar	 5.7%	 D A McLachlan	 6.6%
9	 1865	 Dive Bomber	 56.5	 [	 9]	 O Noach	 3.7%	 L V Woodruff	 13.7%
10	100313	 Elegant Noble	 55.5	 [	10]	 G Wright	 3.0%	 J Crawford	 13.6%
11	415629	 Gold Dust	 59.5	 [	11]	 C Little	 8.7%	 A E Sands	 10.6%
12	749118	 Ariovistus	 56.5	 [	12]	 R Fourie	 25.8%	 P Botha	 6.8%
13	475122	 King’s Quest	 60	 [	13]	 A Domeyer	 21.7%	 C Bass	 12.8%
14	 70951	 Twilight Warrior	 54.5	 [	  ]	 Reserve 1	 --%	 L V Woodruff	 13.7%
15	768307	 Kebonalesedi	 53.5	 [	  ]	 Reserve 2	 --%	 A E Sands	 10.6%
16	356984	 Tothemoonandback	 52	 [	  ]	 Reserve 3	 --%	 D A McLachlan	 6.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DURBANVILLE 	 2000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2000M
	 13	King’s Quest
	 3	 Heal And Soul
	 4	 Master Of Paris
	 10	 Elegant Noble

3	 Heal And Soul	 100%
8	 Noble Hero	 44%
13	King’s Quest	 42%
7	 Gentleman Joe	 30%
4	 Master Of Paris	 26%

3	 Heal And Soul	 100%
5	 Ahead Of The Facts	 83%
4	 Master Of Paris	 67%
2	 Kwite A King	 33%
6	 Double Dash	 33%

7	 Gentleman Joe	 2:02.10
16	Tothemoonandback	 2:02.11
1	 Baton Rouge	 2:02.32
3	 Heal And Soul	 2:02.52
4	 Master Of Paris	 2:02.60

Race Preview: King’s Quest finished really well for second behind Better Man on the 3rd of 
September, he carried a big weight on that occasion, and he took off late to get nailed on the line by 
a very nice horse, unfortunately the wide draw on Sunday will make it tough for him, but he is a smart 
horse packed with lots of ability, if he gets some luck in running, he will be right there in the finish. 
Heal And Soul enjoyed the step up in trip to 2000m on the 30th of August, he won a great race, he 
was only given two points for that victory, from a neat draw, he will be competitive. Master Of Paris 
returned to form nicely last time, he was doing some good work late behind Heal And Soul, he will be 
cherry ripe to go one better from a good draw, watch him closely. Elegant Noble stayed on well for 
third in the same race as Heal And Soul and Master Of Paris last time, he likes to race up on speed, 
if he gets some luck in running from a tricky draw, he could make them all work for victory.

RACE  7	 9:50 PM	 (R$135,000)	 Durbanville	 --   1500m
1	 512	 Aversator	 58.5	 [	 1]	 G Behr	 7.1%	 D Kannemeyer	 15.5%
2	 648515	 Innamorare	 60	 [	 2]	 C Orffer	 11.0%	 J S Snaith	 14.5%
3	 251458	 Song To The Moon	 58.5	 [	 3]	 C Murray	 15.6%	 J S Snaith	 14.5%
4	 146124	 Please Be True	 60	 [	 4]	 A Domeyer	 21.7%	 J S Snaith	 14.5%
5	 409964	 Handsome Prince	 58.5	 [	 5]	 G Wright	 3.0%	 M Rix	 --%
6	 765121	 Afrique	 57	 [	 6]	 V’D Merwe	 12.3%	 L V Woodruff	 13.7%
7	 542114	 Umfula	 57	 [	 7]	 R Fourie	 25.8%	 J Crawford	 13.6%
8	 056348	 San Pedro	 60	 [	 8]	 C Little	 8.7%	 V H Marshall	 11.0%
9	 371114	 Chasingtherainbow	 57	 [	 9]	 L Mxothwa	 12.0%	 J Crawford	 13.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DURBANVILLE 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
	 6	 Afrique
	 9	 Chasingtherainbow
	 1	 Aversator
	 4	 Please Be True

9	 Chasingtherainbow	 50%
8	 San Pedro	 33%
3	 Song To The Moon	 33%
4	 Please Be True	 25%
5	 Handsome Prince	 22%

3	 Song To The Moon	 100%
8	 San Pedro	 33%

8	 San Pedro	 1:30.50
4	 Please Be True	 1:32.18
2	 Innamorare	 1:32.26
3	 Song To The Moon	1:33.49
6	 Afrique	 1:33.49

Race Preview: Afrique has been rested for 68 days, he quickened up smartly to win extremely well 
on the 29th of July, he was given seven points for that impressive win, he will be just off the speed 
early, and he will be running on strongly late, even though he has gone up in the ratings, he will be 
competitive. Chasingtherainbow needed his last run badly from a long break, he got going when the 
race was over on the 13th of September, he finished fourth and was beaten just under two lengths by 
Pinot Grigio, the yard thinks highly of this gelding, he might just need one more before we see him at 
his brilliant best, but he will be storming home late, watch him closely. Aversator has been rested for 
120 days, he ran a top race in the Listed Gatecrasher Stakes, he finished powerfully to run second 
behind Malmesbury Missile on the 7th of June, he should get the run of the race from a neat draw, 
include him into all bets. Please Be True disappointed on the 27th of August behind Voorloopertjie, 
even though he ran fourth, he wasn’t really making up any ground on the winner, he is much better 
than that performance, if he bounces back to his best form, he can win a race like this.

RACE  8	 10:25 PM	 (R$120,000)	 Durbanville	 --   1000m
1	 380591	 Worldly	 57	 [	 1]	 V Jodhee (4)	 3.0%	 G S Kotzen	 8.3%
2	 336753	 Mauritius Kestrel	 62.5	 [	 2]	 S Bungane (4)	 5.6%	 A N Marcus	 10.9%
3	 365148	 Heritage Ridge	 54	 [	 3]	 K Steyn	 1.5%	 P D Reeves	 7.0%
4	 933321	 Marketa	 54.5	 [	 4]	 G Samo-burthia (4)	 7.9%	 G W Ennion	 8.1%
5	 220576	 Dame Of Trix	 56.5	 [	 5]	 N Yuen (1.5)	 --%	 J Crawford	 13.6%
6	 137	 Kaalvoet	 63	 [	 6]	 C Murray	 15.6%	 C Binda	 8.8%
7	 137	 Amen Corner	 56	 [	 7]	 V’D Merwe	 12.3%	 C Bass	 12.8%
8	 723641	 Demanding Dave	 57	 [	 8]	 R Fourie	 25.8%	 JMT Stewart	 3.3%
9	 422012	 Rattlesnake	 59.5	 [	 9]	 A Domeyer	 21.7%	 C Bass	 12.8%
10	272154	 Victor Hugo	 59	 [	10]	 C Little	 8.7%	 L V Woodruff	 13.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DURBANVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 8	 Demanding Dave
	 2	 Mauritius Kestrel
	 9	 Rattlesnake
	 4	 Marketa

8	 Demanding Dave	 100%
4	 Marketa	 67%
7	 Amen Corner	 50%
9	 Rattlesnake	 33%
3	 Heritage Ridge	 22%

6	 Kaalvoet	 100%
8	 Demanding Dave	 83%
4	 Marketa	 50%
5	 Dame Of Trix	 50%
7	 Amen Corner	 44%

9	 Rattlesnake	 0:57.29
2	 Mauritius Kestrel	 0:58.18
6	 Kaalvoet	 0:58.22
8	 Demanding Dave	 0:58.65
5	 Dame Of Trix	 0:58.75

Race Preview: Demanding Dave won his maiden very well on the 7th of September at Hollywood-
bets Durbanville, he showed good speed early, and he quickened away from his rivals impressively 
to win by just under three lengths at the line, even though this field is stronger, and he is drawn wide, 
he is packed with ability, if he gets some luck in running, he will go close to winning again. Mauritius 
Kestrel has dropped nicely in the ratings, he ran a good race behind Elusive Winter on the 3rd of 
September, he gets a good draw on Sunday, and he gets 4kgs off his back, his chances must be 
respected. Rattlesnake ran a cracker last time behind Sardinia Bay, he finished second and was 
beaten just under two lengths at the line, the wide draw here will make it tricky for him, but he will be 
doing some good work late. Marketa won her race in style on the 3rd of September at Hollywoodbets 
Durbanville, she is very quick, with no weight on her back, she can certainly win again.
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RACE  9	 11:00 PM	 (R$120,000)	 Durbanville	 --   1000m
1	 169825	 Barney Mcgrew	 56.5	 [	 1]	 D Ashby	 4.2%	 A D Steyn	 5.1%
2	 865957	 Life Goes On	 52	 [	 2]	 G Samo-burthia (4)	 7.9%	 C Binda	 8.8%
3	 546053	 All About Al	 56.5	 [	 3]	 C Bantam	 4.7%	 A N Marcus	 10.9%
4	 614062	 Love Shack	 57.5	 [	 4]	 G Wright	 3.0%	 C Bass	 12.8%
5	 101344	 Flying Finley	 63	 [	 5]	 A Domeyer	 21.7%	 P D Reeves	 7.0%
6	 439410	 Gimmeathrill	 59	 [	 6]	 L Mxothwa	 12.0%	 J Crawford	 13.6%
7	 780096	 Good To Great	 52	 [	 7]	 K Steyn	 1.5%	 C Binda	 8.8%
8	 4211	 Sardinia Bay	 59	 [	 8]	 C Orffer	 11.0%	 G W Ennion	 8.1%
9	 887778	 Kelp Forest	 58.5	 [	 9]	 G Behr	 7.1%	 A N Marcus	 10.9%
10	 16843	 Ireland Forever	 56	 [	10]	 R Fourie	 25.8%	 V H Marshall	 11.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DURBANVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 10	Ireland Forever
	 8	 Sardinia Bay
	 3	 All About Al
	 4	 Love Shack

8	 Sardinia Bay	 100%
3	 All About Al	 30%
4	 Love Shack	 29%
9	 Kelp Forest	 22%
10	 Ireland Forever	 17%

8	 Sardinia Bay	 67%
9	 Kelp Forest	 67%
10	 Ireland Forever	 44%
5	 Flying Finley	 38%
1	 Barney Mcgrew	 30%

2	 Life Goes On	 0:56.81
1	 Barney Mcgrew	 0:57.64
3	 All About Al	 0:58.02
9	 Kelp Forest	 0:58.31
4	 Love Shack	 0:58.84

Race Preview: Ireland Forever made up good ground late to run a terrific race behind Steadfast on 
the 22nd of September, he was almost last when they turned for home, and he finished powerfully 
to run third in a driving finish, again he is drawn poorly, if he gets some luck in running, he could 
easily go on and win the lucky last. Sardinia Bay quickened away from his rivals impressively last 
time, he is a lovely looking horse with a great action, he was given five points for his win on the 7th 
of September, he is very fast, if he gets into a good position early from a wide draw, he can definitely 
win again. All About Al returned to form nicely behind Sardinia Bay on the 7th of September, he ran 
third and was beaten just over two lengths, if he can build on that performance from a neat draw on 
Sunday, he should be amongst the places. Love Shack ran a good race last time, she would have 
needed that run from a long break, she ran second behind Inside Voice on the 3rd of September, if 
she has made the necessary improvement back at home, she could sneak into the Quartet.



第  1 场	 6:20 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 敦文维斯	 -- 1000公尺
1	 29022	加鲁	 Call Of The Karoo	 59	 [	 1]	 安保罗	 12.3%	 科森	 8.3%
2	 	展翅飞扬	 Take That	 59	 [	 2]	 麦都华	 12.0%	 J克沃	 13.6%
3	 3724	拉比瑞士	 Ruby Rex	 60	 [	 3]	 杜美尔	 21.7%	 马克斯	 10.9%
4	 9044	芝麻绿豆	 Crazy Little Thing	 59	 [	 4]	 班佳尼(4)	 5.6%	 AD史蒂	 5.1%
5	 8	马里布	 Malibu Blitz	 59	 [	 5]	 麦伟利	 15.6%	 桑德斯	 10.6%
6	 	起点站	 Starting Point	 59	 [	 6]	 霍励贤	 25.8%	 J克沃	 13.6%
7	 	密语私信	 Call Me Secret	 59	 [	 7]	 赵礼德	 8.7%	 伍德夫	 13.7%
8	 8	风暴袭击	 Stormin Attack	 59	 [	 8]	 布缇雅(4)	 7.9%	 安尼恩	 8.1%
9	 	笑容小姐	 Miss Smiley	 59	 [	 9]	 奥菲	 11.0%	 安尼恩	 8.1%
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佳选 	 敦文维斯 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 1	加鲁

	 3	 拉比瑞士

	 4	 芝麻绿豆

	 8	 风暴袭击

1	 加鲁	 67% 1	 加鲁	 67% 1	 加鲁	 0:59.43
4	 芝麻绿豆	 1:00.03
3	 拉比瑞士	 1:00.05
5	 马里布	 1:00.46
8	 风暴袭击	 1:01.64

赛事预览: 加鲁 近两仗都有不错的发挥，今从最佳排位起步，如能发挥出近期的水平，于此场合

将难以被击败。 拉比瑞士 休战145天后复出，它的状态稳健，有望争得一席之位，值得纳入投注

考虑。 芝麻绿豆 9月3日于一场比赛中，从外栏位置起跑，但依然奋力追击“好市场”，最终获

得第4，斗志可嘉，若能重现出那次的表现，势必能拼入榜内。 风暴袭击 尽管在首战中不敌 

“抒情黑帮”，但已积累不少捧场客的支持，上阵此程有机会跻身前四。 其余马匹皆初次亮

相，可留意临场彩池动向。

第  2 场	 6:55 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 敦文维斯	 -- 1000公尺
1	 462423	共生体	 Simbine	 59	 [	 1]	 麦伟利	 15.6%	 宾达	 8.8%
2	 0	完美记忆	 Perfect Impact	 60	 [	 2]	 赖特	 3.0%	 J克沃	 13.6%
3	 	直红驰骋	 Straight Red	 59	 [	 3]	 奥菲	 11.0%	 J克沃	 13.6%
4	 8325	红波浪	 Red Wave	 59	 [	 4]	 杜美尔	 21.7%	 史奈斯	 14.5%
5	 967	世界冠军	 World Champion	 59	 [	 5]	 麦都华	 12.0%	 J克沃	 13.6%
6	 652688	弗维尔	 Fleur De Ville	 57.5	 [	 6]	 班佳尼(4)	 5.6%	 博塔	 6.8%
7	 	纳瓦七星	 Navaseven	 59	 [	 7]	 恩源(1.5)	 --%	 史奈斯	 14.5%
8	 6074	蓝色心情	 Moody Blue	 60	 [	 8]	 史蒂	 1.5%	 施图沃	 3.3%
9	 872072	西西里	 Sicily	 60	 [	 9]	 赵礼德	 8.7%	 伍德夫	 13.7%
10	 3	加勒比金	 Caribbean Gold	 56.5	 [	10]	 安保罗	 12.3%	 科森	 8.3%
11	 	焚锋快影	 Slash ‘n Burn (ire)	 59	 [	11]	 霍励贤	 25.8%	 J克沃	 13.6%
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佳选 	 敦文维斯 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 4	红波浪

	 9	 西西里

	10	加勒比金

	 1	 共生体

9	 西西里	 67%
10	加勒比金	 33%

9	 西西里	 44%
1	 共生体	 33%
4	 红波浪	 33%
10	加勒比金	 33%
6	 弗维尔	 7%

9	 西西里	 0:57.98
1	 共生体	 0:58.27
6	 弗维尔	 0:58.71
8	 蓝色心情	 0:59.69
10	加勒比金	 0:59.74

赛事预览: 红波浪 9月7日于一场赛事中的表现不如预期，最终以11个马位不敌“斗智斗勇”，

此番缩程至1000米，且排位理想，有机会反弹取胜。 西西里 9月13日于复出赛中，表现引人瞩

目，最终以较大的差距不敌 “抒情黑帮”，但在后程全速冲刺的表现抢眼，若今能克服排位劣

势，势必能勇闯胜门。 加勒比金 于9月13日的首战中，在早段展现出快捷的步速，随后于后程

奋力追击，最终争得季军，目前的状态极佳，可乘锐出击，跑出应有的水准。 共生体 现已阉割

及休后复出，向来有着稳健的状态，此番从良好排位出闸，若赛程合蹄，有望一放到底。

第  3 场	 7:30 PM	 (135,000兰特)	 敦文维斯	 -- 1250公尺
1	 277341	沙漠之主	 Masterofthedesert	 55.5	 [	 1]	 阿士派	 4.2%	 西 巴斯	 12.8%
2	 055953	奥利维	 Oliver	 61.5	 [	 2]	 霍励贤	 25.8%	 马克斯	 10.9%
3	 386857	凛冬湖畔	 The Winter Lake	 60	 [	 3]	 赵礼德	 8.7%	 GD史密	 11.7%
4	 924353	给我光	 Gimmelightning	 61.5	 [	 4]	 安保罗	 12.3%	 史奈斯	 14.5%
5	 712185	空袭	 Air Raid	 62	 [	 5]	 杜美尔	 21.7%	 西 巴斯	 12.8%
6	 1	绿门道	 Green Gateway	 52.5	 [	 6]	 索罗蒙	 2.6%	 金米亚	 15.5%
7	 707211	热情一吻	 Scottish Kiss	 60	 [	 7]	 麦伟利	 15.6%	 史奈斯	 14.5%
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佳选 	 敦文维斯 	 擅长1250公尺 	 1250公尺佳绩
	 7	热情一吻

	 5	 空袭

	 2	 奥利维

	 4	 给我光

2	 奥利维	 57%
1	 沙漠之主	 44%
7	 热情一吻	 20%
4	 给我光	 8%

1	 沙漠之主	 33%
2	 奥利维	 33%
7	 热情一吻	 25%

7	 热情一吻	 1:15.23
2	 奥利维	 1:15.63
4	 给我光	 1:16.21
3	 凛冬湖畔	 1:16.32
1	 沙漠之主	 1:17.08

赛事预览: 热情一吻 9月13日于一场赛事中，表现前速迅猛，最终以较大的差距下获得胜利，尽

管因那次的获胜，而导致现评分有上调6分的劣势，但依然具备争胜的机会，值得纳入投注考

虑。 空袭 9月3日于基维尔一场赛事中的表现精勇，仅以2个马位不敌“杰威力”，争得一席季

军，今缩程至1250米赛道作战，可反弹取胜。 奥利维 9月13日于一场赛事中，奋力追击“热情

一吻”，最终跑获季军，此番从良好的排位起步，颇具优势，夺魁机会大。 给我光 上仗紧追 

“杰威力”，以季军完成比赛，若此次能发挥出最佳的表现，有望摘得桂冠。

第  4 场	 8:05 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 敦文维斯	 -- 1400公尺
1	 53	真理女爵	 Lady Veritas	 58	 [	 1]	 班佳尼(4)	 5.6%	 安尼恩	 8.1%
2	 76	轻歌曼舞	 Lilting Song	 58	 [	 2]	 赵礼德	 8.7%	 科森	 8.3%
3	 5	红宝石珀	 Red Beryl	 58	 [	 3]	 麦都华	 12.0%	 J克沃	 13.6%
4	 94	丽莎巴黎	 Elisa Mbali	 58	 [	 4]	 安保罗	 12.3%	 马克斯	 10.9%
5	 739	火焰香槟	 Champagne Blaze	 58	 [	 5]	 霍励贤	 25.8%	 马绍尔	 11.0%
6	 90	岛屿珍宝	 Island Jewel	 58	 [	 6]	 贝希	 7.1%	 桑德斯	 10.6%
7	 5	云雀之歌	 Lark’s Song	 58	 [	 7]	 麦伟利	 15.6%	 奈尔	 16.1%
8	 032	安美雅	 Amayah	 58	 [	 8]	 杜美尔	 21.7%	 西 巴斯	 12.8%
9	 8	南安普顿	 Southampton	 60	 [	 9]	 班塔姆	 4.7%	 史奈斯	 14.5%
10	 663	尼基法则	 Nicci’s Law	 58	 [	10]	 布缇雅(4)	 7.9%	 安尼恩	 8.1%
11	 8	波美洛尔	 Pomerol	 58	 [	11]	 赖特	 3.0%	 史奈斯	 14.5%
12	 	玫瑰沃特	 Rose Woott (aus)	 58	 [	12]	 奥菲	 11.0%	 奈尔	 16.1%
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佳选 	 敦文维斯 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 8	安美雅

	 1	 真理女爵

	10	尼基法则

	 7	 云雀之歌

8	 安美雅	 67%
10	尼基法则	 33%

8	 安美雅	 67%
10	尼基法则	 33%

4	 丽莎巴黎	 1:27.02
8	 安美雅	 1:27.40
10	尼基法则	 1:27.55
2	 轻歌曼舞	 1:27.96
1	 真理女爵	 1:29.96

赛事预览: 安美雅 9月7日于一场赛事中，因早段起步稍慢，但于后程发力冲刺，最终不敌“玛

丽威力”，而屈居亚军，若此番能克服排位不利，将可转位为赢。 真理女爵 休战115天后复出， 

6月12日于一场赛事中，于末段冲刺凌厉，最终以3个马位不敌“奥科蒂洛，争得一席季军，今

从良好的排位起步，并享有见习骑师减4公斤之宜，胜利在望。 尼基法则 上仗在1400米的赛道

中，表现出色，仅落后于“安美雅”，跑获季军，若此番能克服排位劣势，凭借负磅轻盈，可脱

颖而出。 云雀之歌 于8月27日的首战中的斗志可嘉，最终以3个马位而不敌“好玩祖乐”，目前

的状态已有所提升，于此程能有所突破，值得多加关注。

第  5 场	 8:40 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 敦文维斯	 -- 1800公尺
1	 770	世界胜利	 World Victory	 57	 [	 1]	 诺奇	 3.7%	 马绍尔	 11.0%
2	 007522	稀土	 Rare Earth	 60	 [	 2]	 麦都华	 12.0%	 J克沃	 13.6%
3	 006977	标志印象	 See The Sign	 60	 [	 3]	 恩源(1.5)	 --%	 麦拉兰	 6.6%
4	 900	追逐黄金	 Chasing Gold	 57	 [	 4]	 安保罗	 12.3%	 科森	 8.3%
5	 649395	威武魄力	 Vivo Per Lei	 60	 [	 5]	 杜美尔	 21.7%	 麦拉兰	 6.6%
6	 6445	天上黑帮	 Heavenly Mafia	 57	 [	 6]	 赵礼德	 8.7%	 科森	 8.3%
7	 668	归巢鸽子	 Homing Pigeon	 57	 [	 7]	 麦伟利	 15.6%	 史奈斯	 14.5%
8	 58	美丽佳人	 American Beauty	 57	 [	 8]	 霍励贤	 25.8%	 史奈斯	 14.5%
9	 577240	独特魅力	 Special Glamour	 60	 [	 9]	 奥菲	 11.0%	 奈尔	 16.1%
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佳选 	 敦文维斯 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
★	2	稀土

	 6	 天上黑帮

	 7	 归巢鸽子

	 5	 威武魄力

2	 稀土	 33%
9	 独特魅力	 11%

9	 独特魅力	 1:53.67

赛事预览: 稀土 近两仗皆有出色的表现，9月9日于一役中，奋力追击“美丽一面”，争得一席

亚军，此番从良好的排位起步，夺魁胜算大。 天上黑帮 迄今的比赛中都有相当不错的表现， 

9月7日于敦文维斯的赛事中，以4个马位不敌“火红珊瑚”，今升级至1800米赛程作战，应能

跑得出色。 归巢鸽子 于9月13日的比赛中运势欠佳，若赛程合蹄，将能在以较好的赔率下，

跑出好成绩。 威武魄力 9月13日于一场赛事中，仅3个马位而落后于“芝麻”，目前已蓄势待

发，有望争得位置。
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第  6 场	 9:15 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 敦文维斯	 -- 2000公尺
1	 221142	巴顿洛奇	 Baton Rouge	 55	 [	 1]	 卓德希(4)	 3.0%	 博塔	 6.8%
2	 421449	科威特王	 Kwite A King	 59.5	 [	 2]	 安保罗	 12.3%	 史奈斯	 14.5%
3	 036051	疗愈	 Heal And Soul	 57.5	 [	 3]	 麦都华	 12.0%	 J克沃	 13.6%
4	 234392	巴黎大师	 Master Of Paris	 57	 [	 4]	 麦伟利	 15.6%	 史奈斯	 14.5%
5	 412123	事实	 Ahead Of The Facts	 61	 [	 5]	 史蒂	 1.5%	 史奈斯	 14.5%
6	 631745	飞奔双侠	 Double Dash	 55.5	 [	 6]	 索罗蒙	 2.6%	 麦拉兰	 6.6%
7	 132756	祖伊绅士	 Gentleman Joe	 59.5	 [	 7]	 奥菲	 11.0%	 奈尔	 16.1%
8	 217493	贵族英雄	 Noble Hero	 56	 [	 8]	 韦利拿	 5.7%	 麦拉兰	 6.6%
9	 1865	潜水炸弹	 Dive Bomber	 56.5	 [	 9]	 诺奇	 3.7%	 伍德夫	 13.7%
10	 100313	优雅之人	 Elegant Noble	 55.5	 [	10]	 赖特	 3.0%	 J克沃	 13.6%
11	 415629	陈年老金	 Gold Dust	 59.5	 [	11]	 赵礼德	 8.7%	 桑德斯	 10.6%
12	 749118	阿洛维图	 Ariovistus	 56.5	 [	12]	 霍励贤	 25.8%	 博塔	 6.8%
13	 475122	国王任务	 King’s Quest	 60	 [	13]	 杜美尔	 21.7%	 西 巴斯	 12.8%
14	 70951	暮光勇士	 Twilight Warrior	 54.5	 [	  ]	 候补1	 --%	 伍德夫	 13.7%
15	 768307	科博纳迪	 Kebonalesedi	 53.5	 [	  ]	 候补2	 --%	 桑德斯	 10.6%
16	 356984	深情	 Tothemoonandback	 52	 [	  ]	 候补3	 --%	 麦拉兰	 6.6%
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佳选 	 敦文维斯 	 擅长2000公尺 	 2000公尺佳绩
	13	国王任务

	 3	 疗愈

	 4	 巴黎大师

	10	优雅之人

3	 疗愈	 100%
8	 贵族英雄	 44%
13	国王任务	 42%
7	 祖伊绅士	 30%
4	 巴黎大师	 26%

3	 疗愈	 100%
5	 事实	 83%
4	 巴黎大师	 67%
2	 科威特王	 33%
6	 飞奔双侠	 33%

7	 祖伊绅士	 2:02.10
16	深情	 2:02.11
1	 巴顿洛奇	 2:02.32
3	 疗愈	 2:02.52
4	 巴黎大师	 2:02.60

赛事预览: 国王任务 9月3日于一场赛事中，尽管负顶磅，但于末段奋力追击“功成名就”，最

终跑获亚军，若此番能克服排位不利，将可转位为赢。 疗愈 8月30日增程至2000米赛道作战，

表现出色而取得胜利，虽然因那次的胜利，而导致现评分上调2分，但今从理想的排位起步，有

机会再下一城。 巴黎大师 上仗的表现已逐渐复勇，于后程紧追“疗愈”，斗志可嘉，此番从较

好的排位出闸，势必能勇闯胜门。 优雅之人 上仗也出赛相同赛事，最终争得季军，若此次能克

服排位不利，可跑获佳绩。

第  7 场	 9:50 PM	 (135,000兰特)	 敦文维斯	 -- 1500公尺
1	 512	阿维洒脱	 Aversator	 58.5	 [	 1]	 贝希	 7.1%	 金米亚	 15.5%
2	 648515	英纳莫莱	 Innamorare	 60	 [	 2]	 奥菲	 11.0%	 史奈斯	 14.5%
3	 251458	月歌	 Song To The Moon	 58.5	 [	 3]	 麦伟利	 15.6%	 史奈斯	 14.5%
4	 146124	保持真心	 Please Be True	 60	 [	 4]	 杜美尔	 21.7%	 史奈斯	 14.5%
5	 409964	帅王子	 Handsome Prince	 58.5	 [	 5]	 赖特	 3.0%	 瑞克斯	 --%
6	 765121	阿飞利	 Afrique	 57	 [	 6]	 安保罗	 12.3%	 伍德夫	 13.7%
7	 542114	五福临门	 Umfula	 57	 [	 7]	 霍励贤	 25.8%	 J克沃	 13.6%
8	 056348	山佩德罗	 San Pedro	 60	 [	 8]	 赵礼德	 8.7%	 马绍尔	 11.0%
9	 371114	追彩虹	 Chasingtherainbow	 57	 [	 9]	 麦都华	 12.0%	 J克沃	 13.6%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

佳选 	 敦文维斯 	 擅长1500公尺 	 1500公尺佳绩
	 6	阿飞利

	 9	 追彩虹

	 1	 阿维洒脱

	 4	 保持真心

9	 追彩虹	 50%
8	 山佩德罗	 33%
3	 月歌	 33%
4	 保持真心	 25%
5	 帅王子	 22%

3	 月歌	 100%
8	 山佩德罗	 33%

8	 山佩德罗	 1:30.50
4	 保持真心	 1:32.18
2	 英纳莫莱	 1:32.26
3	 月歌	 1:33.49
6	 阿飞利	 1:33.49

赛事预览: 阿飞利 休战68天后复出于7月29日的赛事中，凭借步速快捷，最终赢得了比赛，尽

管因那次的获胜，而导致现评分上调7分，但它擅长留前斗后的战术，可于末段发力冲刺，再胜

不难。 追彩虹 休战前的表现有待磨练，但在9月13日的赛事中，却在末段发力，最终以不到2

个马位而不敌“格力基欧”，获得第4，马房对它寄予厚望，凭借潜力上乘，能在运气稍加下争

冠。 阿维洒脱 休战120天后复出作战，于6月7日的表列赛事中，力争到最后，最终以0.2个马

位不敌“马弥姆斯”，争得一席亚军，今从理想的排位起步，有望争得一席之位，值得纳入投

注考量。 保持真心 于8月27日的赛事中，以第4名完成比赛，落后于“沃鲁佩吉”，但它的实

力远高于那次的表现，若能保持良好状态，可反弹取胜。

第  8 场	 10:25 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 敦文维斯	 -- 1000公尺
1	 380591	世界观	 Worldly	 57	 [	 1]	 卓德希(4)	 3.0%	 科森	 8.3%
2	 336753	毛利克特	 Mauritius Kestrel	 62.5	 [	 2]	 班佳尼(4)	 5.6%	 马克斯	 10.9%
3	 365148	文化遗产	 Heritage Ridge	 54	 [	 3]	 史蒂	 1.5%	 利维斯	 7.0%
4	 933321	好市场	 Marketa	 54.5	 [	 4]	 布缇雅(4)	 7.9%	 安尼恩	 8.1%
5	 220576	特利弗人	 Dame Of Trix	 56.5	 [	 5]	 恩源(1.5)	 --%	 J克沃	 13.6%
6	 137	卡尔沃特	 Kaalvoet	 63	 [	 6]	 麦伟利	 15.6%	 宾达	 8.8%
7	 137	祈祷角落	 Amen Corner	 56	 [	 7]	 安保罗	 12.3%	 西 巴斯	 12.8%
8	 723641	戴夫号令	 Demanding Dave	 57	 [	 8]	 霍励贤	 25.8%	 施图沃	 3.3%
9	 422012	响尾蛇	 Rattlesnake	 59.5	 [	 9]	 杜美尔	 21.7%	 西 巴斯	 12.8%
10	 272154	雨果胜利	 Victor Hugo	 59	 [	10]	 赵礼德	 8.7%	 伍德夫	 13.7%
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佳选 	 敦文维斯 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 8	戴夫号令

	 2	 毛利克特

	 9	 响尾蛇

	 4	 好市场

8	 戴夫号令	 100%
4	 好市场	 67%
7	 祈祷角落	 50%
9	 响尾蛇	 33%
3	 文化遗产	 22%

6	 卡尔沃特	 100%
8	 戴夫号令	 83%
4	 好市场	 50%
5	 特利弗人	 50%
7	 祈祷角落	 44%

9	 响尾蛇	 0:57.29
2	 毛利克特	 0:58.18
6	 卡尔沃特	 0:58.22
8	 戴夫号令	 0:58.65
5	 特利弗人	 0:58.75

赛事预览: 戴夫号令 9月7日于基维尔一场赛事中，展现出迅猛的步速，随后在以3个马位的差

距下，而遥遥领先，取得生涯首胜。 尽管此番面对的对手实力较强悍，但凭借上乘的潜力，

能在运势稍加下，有望再次夺魁。 毛利克特 目前的评分有下滑的趋势，但于9月3日的赛事中

表现可取，仅以不到2个马位的差距下，而争得亚军，今享有减磅4公斤之宜，且排位有利，夺

冠胜算高。 响尾蛇 上仗虽不敌“沙丁纳湾” ，但依然跑得精彩，争得一席亚军，若此番能克

服排位劣势，将可力争头马。 好市场 9月3日于基维尔一场赛事中，以轻松的姿态取得胜利，

凭借负磅轻盈，可脱颖而出。

第  9 场	 11:00 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 敦文维斯	 -- 1000公尺
1	 169825	巴尼麦古	 Barney Mcgrew	 56.5	 [	 1]	 阿士派	 4.2%	 AD史蒂	 5.1%
2	 865957	生命继续	 Life Goes On	 52	 [	 2]	 布缇雅(4)	 7.9%	 宾达	 8.8%
3	 546053	埃尔传奇	 All About Al	 56.5	 [	 3]	 班塔姆	 4.7%	 马克斯	 10.9%
4	 614062	美丽情缘	 Love Shack	 57.5	 [	 4]	 赖特	 3.0%	 西 巴斯	 12.8%
5	 101344	胜利飞翔	 Flying Finley	 63	 [	 5]	 杜美尔	 21.7%	 利维斯	 7.0%
6	 439410	寻求刺激	 Gimmeathrill	 59	 [	 6]	 麦都华	 12.0%	 J克沃	 13.6%
7	 780096	渐强	 Good To Great	 52	 [	 7]	 史蒂	 1.5%	 宾达	 8.8%
8	 4211	沙丁纳湾	 Sardinia Bay	 59	 [	 8]	 奥菲	 11.0%	 安尼恩	 8.1%
9	 887778	海苔森林	 Kelp Forest	 58.5	 [	 9]	 贝希	 7.1%	 马克斯	 10.9%
10	 16843	永无岛	 Ireland Forever	 56	 [	10]	 霍励贤	 25.8%	 马绍尔	 11.0%
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佳选 	 敦文维斯 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	10	永无岛

	 8	 沙丁纳湾

	 3	 埃尔传奇

	 4	 美丽情缘

8	 沙丁纳湾	 100%
3	 埃尔传奇	 30%
4	 美丽情缘	 29%
9	 海苔森林	 22%
10	永无岛	 17%

8	 沙丁纳湾	 67%
9	 海苔森林	 67%
10	永无岛	 44%
5	 胜利飞翔	 38%
1	 巴尼麦古	 30%

2	 生命继续	 0:56.81
1	 巴尼麦古	 0:57.64
3	 埃尔传奇	 0:58.02
9	 海苔森林	 0:58.31
4	 美丽情缘	 0:58.84

赛事预览: 永无岛 9月22日的赛事中，在最后阶段奋力追击“全速前进”，勇夺季军的斗志可

嘉，若今能克服排位不利，在运势稍加下，可勇闯胜门。 沙丁纳湾 于9月7日的赛事中的表现引

人瞩目，展现出了前速迅猛的步速，大放异彩取得胜利，尽管因那次的获胜而导致现评分有5分

劣势，但依然无法阻止它再闯胜门的决心。 埃尔传奇 9月7日的赛事中状态返勇，最终以2个马

位不敌“沙丁纳湾”，获得季军，若能发挥出那次的水平，将可转位为赢。 美丽情缘 休后复出

于9月3日的赛事中，跑得不俗，今可延续佳态跻身前四。
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